Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

# SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 5

#### CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

## PART II

#### ORDERS IN COUNCIL UNDER THE NORTHERN IRELAND ACT 1974

### The Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1986 (S.I. 1986/1032 (N.I.6))

18 (1) In Article 2(3) of the Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1986 (interpretation), for the definition of "the Insider Dealing Order" there shall be substituted—

""the insider dealing legislation" means Part V of the Criminal Justice Act 1993 (insider dealing)";

- (2) In the 1986 Order, for "Insider Dealing Order", wherever it occurs, there shall be substituted "insider dealing legislation".
- (1) In Article 442 of that Order (provision for security of information obtained), in paragraph (1), in sub-paragraph (c) for "Article 16A of the Insider Dealing Order or section 94" there shall be substituted "section 94 or 177".
  - (2) In paragraph (3) of that Article, in sub-paragraph (b) for "Article 16A of the Insider Dealing Order or section 94" there shall be substituted "section 94 or 177".
- 20 In paragraph (3) of Article 444A of that Order (disclosure of information by Department or inspector) in sub-paragraph (a) for "Article 16A of the Insider Dealing Order or section 94" there shall be substituted "section 94 or 177".

#### The Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1989 (S.I. 1989/2404 (N.I.18))

21 In Article 3(1) of the Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1989 (interpretation), in the definition of "the companies legislation", for "the Insider Dealing Order" there shall be substituted "Part V of the Criminal Justice Act 1993 (insider dealing)".

The Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989 (S.I. 1989/2405 (N.I. 19))

22 In Article 104A(1)(c) of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989 (petition for winding-up on grounds of public interest) after "94" there shall be inserted "or 177".